	r/v 581-4	DT15 Ree'd PGT/PTO 0 5 FEB 20
FORM PTO - 1595 ( (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commission	06-15-2004 102765701	COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Y 10/485884
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> <li>Stefaan Roels</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at</li> </ol>	2.5.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Amylum Europe N.V. Internal Address:
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li></ul>	Merger     Change of Name	Street Address: Burchtstraat 10 City: Aalst State: Belgium ZIP: B-9300
Execution Date: 01/21/2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes, 🏹 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whe	•	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>ached?  <ul> <li>Yes <sup>(D)</sup> No</li> </ul> </li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ul>
concerning document should be n Name: James C. Wr Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Street Address: 1493 Chain Suite 300 City: McLean State:	Bridge Road VA ZIP: 22101	8. Deposit account number: 02-3704 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Julie H. Gamotis Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including co	Ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of <u>H. Gumofil</u> Signature over sheet, attachments, and document: Quired cover sheet information to:
	Commissioner of Patents & Trac Washington, D	demarks, Box Assignments

-

.

PATENT REEL: 015445 FRAME: 0657

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **STEFAAN ROELS**, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented certain Improvements relating to **METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF GLIADIN- AND GLUTENIN-RICH FRACTIONS OUT OF GLUTEN IN AN AQUEOUS MEDIUM AND IN THE PRESENCE OF AN ACID**, for which he executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent Office; and which is identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed February 5, 2004 ;

(The inventor authorizes his attorney to complete the Serial Number and filing date when known.)

AND WHEREAS, AND WHEREAS, **AMYLUM EUROPE N.V.**, a Belgian corporation, located and doing business at Burchtstraat 10, B-9300 Aalst, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or